Specifications for capacitor based power
supply for Fy 04 CHI experiments
R. Raman
(including discussions with)
R. Hatcher and S. Ramakrishnan
New CHI startup method on HIT-II uses a
small capacitor bank for Transient CHI startup
• High voltage on capacitor initiates

I
202A Series
How to order
Output Voltage Range
Polarity (POS/NEG)
202A - XXXXXkV
202A Series Specifications
Average Charging Rate
2kJ/s at 100% of rated Output Voltage
Peak Charging Rate
2.2kJ/s at 100% of rated Output Voltage
DC Power Rating
2kW (for DC operation an external filter capacitor is required)
Standard Voltage Ranges
1kV, 1.5kV, 2kV, 3kV, 4kV, 5kV, 6kV, 10kV, 15kV, 20kV, 30kV, 40 kV.
All models continuously variable from 0 to 100% of rated voltage.
Linear to within 1% of full scale. Accuracy 1% of rated.
Polarity
Available as fixed Positive or Negative. Please specify at time of
ordering
High Voltage Assembly
1 to 6kV Air insulated, RG58 coaxial output cable
7 to 40kV Oil insulated, 12AWG HV Silicone Insulated
Input Connector
Via VDE, UL, CSA approved terminal block. Connections are live,
neutral, and ground.
Input Voltage
180-250VAC single phase, 13.5A max (PFC only available)
AC Input Current figures are valid for repetition rates above 10Hz.
Inrush
Limited to below full power operating current
Power factor
0.98 (with active PFC option), 0.65 for non PFC
Efficiency
Greater than 85% at full power and nominal AC line
Stored energy
Less than 0.3 J in output stage
Stability
< +/-0.2%/hr after 1 hr warmup
Pulse to Pulse repeatability
+/-0.2% to 300Hz – standard, for higher rates contact factory
Temperature Coefficient
100ppm per °C
Ambient Temperature
Storage:   -40 to +85°C,   Operating:  -20 to +45°C
Humidity
90%, non-condensing
Protection Features
Output short circuit and HV arc-to-ground during operation
Open circuit at turn–on will not damage supply
Shutdown on overtemp, overvoltage, and open interlock
Physical Dimensions
5.56in (141mm) H x 5.75in (146mm) W x 14.5in (368mm) D
Mounting Brackets supplied (see sketch over)
Agency Approvals
Designed to meet UL2601.1, CSA C22.1 IEC601-1, EN60601.1
Accessories
Detachable 8ft HV output cable
15 pin D-type mating control connector
Operating manual
Mounting brackets
Application Notes
APP Note 500 Charging Rates
APP Note 502 Calculating AC Line Currents
APP Note 505 Charging Units in Continuous DC Applications
APP Note 507 Charging Large Load Capacitors
APP Note 509 What is Regulation and Repeatability
APP Note 513 Power Factor Correction
APP Note 517 Protection Against Voltage Reversal
Note: All specifications are subject to change without notice.
PFC XX XX
Feature Suffix
Continuous operation DC